# OP \$40.00 6774

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor name previously recorded on Reel 016059 Frame 0452. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zephyros B.V.	04/04/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harakosan Co. Ltd.
Street Address:	Daiichi Harakosan Bldg. 26-1
Internal Address:	Hatabumiyanoshita-cho, Shimonoseki-shi
City:	Yamaguchi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	751-0829

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6774504

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 324-6155
Email: cdc@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Richard J. Basile
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston and Reens LLC.

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard J. Basile

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment to Harakosan Co. Ltd#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016069 FRAME: 0682

500033480

#### ASSIGNMENT LETTER

# The undersigned:

- Mr E.P. Pandelitschka q.q., of Van der Steenhoven Advocaten, with its office at Herengracht 582-584 (1017 CJ) Amsterdam, in this acting in his capacity of receiver of the bankrupt estate of Zephyros B.V., a company incorporated and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, with its main office at Olympia 1a/b (1213 NS) Hilversum, the Netherlands, hereinafter to be referred to as: 'the Seller' and Zephyros B.V. hereinafter to be referred to as: "Zephyros";
- 2. Harakosan Co. Ltd., a company duly incorporated and existing under the laws of Japan, with its main office at Daiichi Harakosan Bldg. 26-1, Hatabumiyanoshita-cho, Shimonoseki-shi, Yamaguchi-ken, 751-0829 Japan, duly represented by Mr. M. Hara, hereinafter to be referred to as: "Harakosan Co. Ltd.";

Parties under 1 and 2 jointly to be referred to as: the "Parties",

The Parties would like to confirm the following:

- The Parties have concluded a sale/purchase agreement of assets on 31 January 2005 by which the Seller in his capacity of receiver in the bankruptcy of Zephyros has sold and transferred to Harakosan Co. Ltd. and that Harakosan Co. Ltd. has acquired the entire right, title, interest, ownership and property to the US Patent 6,774,504 filed on 25.09.2000 under number 10/088,941 and granted in 10.08.2004 (the "Patent") and a number of Patents as defined in the Agreement as per 31 January 2005;
- It is understood between the Parties that the Agreement also included the transfer of the title, ownership and property to the US Patent Application 10/914,543 filed on 09.08.2004 (the "Patent-Application") as per 31 January 2005;
- 3. The Parties would hereby like to confirm that the Seller in his capacity of receiver in the bankruptcy of Zephyros has sold and transferred to Harakosan Co. Ltd. and that Harakosan Co. Ltd. has acquired the title, ownership and property to the Patent-Application and the Patent as per 31 January 2005.
- The patent rights transferred in this letter include the right to sue and make claims for past damages against infringers.

Thus confirmed in twofold at the place and date as stated below:

Mr.E.P. Pandelitschka q.q.

Receiver for Zephyros B.V.

Date: 4-4- 2007

Place: Amsterdam, Holland

Mr M. Hara

President and CEO of Harakosan Co. Ltd.

Date: 9-4-m5 Place: 5140x05ehi

> PATENT REEL: 016069 FRAME: 0683

**RECORDED: 05/31/2005**